Chairman Gray reported that council discussed the negotiation of an employment contract for the 

Interim County Administrator, Rose N. Dobson-Elliott.  Moved by Council Member Williams, 

seconded by Council Member Haulsee, to accept a contract for forty (40) hours per week at a 

salary of $86,982.00 (Eighty-six thousand, nine hundred eighty-two dollars).  Motion carried 

unanimously. 

ADJOURNMENT 
Moved by Council Member Haulsee, seconded by Council Member Williams, to adjourn. Motion 

carried unanimously.  Chairman Gray adjourned the meeting.